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LastName  FirstName  Email  University  NCCRegion  

Keske Robyn robyn.keske@gmail.com Boston University Northeast 

Smith Eugenia emsmith@bu.edu Boston University Northeast 

Frank Jean jean.frank@case.edu Case Western Reserve University Midwest 

King Brandon bkams12408@aol.com Case Western Reserve University Midwest 

Tramble Tim ttramble@bbcdevelopment.org Case Western Reserve University Midwest 

Jackson-Whyte Debra jackson-whyte@tc.edu Columbia University Northeast 

Bazos Dorothy dorothy.a.bazos@dartmouth.edu Dartmouth Medical School Northeast 

Ruggles Laural l.ruggles@nvrh.org Dartmouth Medical School Northeast 

Daniel Sandra sdd@gsw.edu Emory University South 

Sabbs Darrell dsabbs@ppmh.org Emory University South 

Fuccillo Ralph ralph.fuccillo@dentaquestfoundation.org Harvard University Northeast 

Stevens-Edouard Sylvia ssteven1@bidmc.harvard.edu Harvard University Northeast 

Brooks Katrina klbrooks@jhsph.edu Johns Hopkins University Southeast 

Rone Tracy tracy.rone@morgan.edu Johns Hopkins University Southeast 

Turner Charmayne charmaynedturner@gmail.com Johns Hopkins University Southeast 

Collins David dcollins@msm.edu Morehouse School of Medicine South 

Hoffman Lashawn lhoffman@pcia-atlanta.org Morehouse School of Medicine South 

Gonzales Frieda bernfrieda.brady@state.nm.us New Mexico Southwest 

Schulte Anna walkingchampion@stepintocuba.org New Mexico Southwest 

Zunie Vinton vzunie@hotmail.com New Mexico Southwest 

Cusack Arthur acusack@cbwchc.org New York University School of Medicine Northeast 

Kapadia Smiti smiti.kapadia@nyumc.org New York University School of Medicine Northeast 

Kavathe Rucha rucha.kavathe@unitedsikhs.org New York University School of Medicine Northeast 

Lee Linda llee@kcsny.org New York University School of Medicine Northeast 



Sim Shao-Chee ssim@cbwchc.org New York University School of Medicine Northeast 

Zanowiak Jennifer jennifer.zanowiak@nyumc.org New York University School of Medicine Northeast 

Dumski Helen hdumski@diabetespartnership.org Ohio State University Midwest 

Garrett Vicki vlgarrett123@gmail.com Ohio State University 

Graffagnino Cheryl clgraffagnino@columbus.gov Ohio State University Midwest 

Smathers Carol csmathers@cph.osu.edu Ohio State University Midwest 

Malumaleumu Joann joannfb@yahoo.com Oregon Health and Science University West 

Brongiel Ilana igoldberg@syhc.org San Diego Prevention Research Center West 

Hoffman Lisa lhoffman@projects.sdsu.edu San Diego Prevention Research Center West 

Holguin Margarita margarita.holguin@cvesd.org San Diego Prevention Research Center West 

Nuno Jazmin jnuno@syhc.org San Diego Prevention Research Center West 

Motton Freda fmotton@att.net St. Louis Prevention Research Center Midwest 

Wiggs Imogene imogene.wiggs@health.mo.gov St. Louis Prevention Research Center Midwest 

Alaniz Angela alalaniz@srph.tamhsc.edu Texas A&M University System Health Science Center Southwest 

Ramirez Albert aramirezbhrc@txcyber.com Texas A&M University System Health Science Center Southwest 

Windwehen Laura lmwindwehen@srph.tamhsc.edu Texas A&M University System Health Science Center Southwest 

Brown Frieda 
fbrown@tulane.edu OR 

brownfrieda@yahoo.com 
Tulane University South 

Haywood Catherine chaywoo@tulane.edu Tulane University South 

Threadgill Sheryl bamakids5@hotmail.com University of Alabama South 

Williams Ronnie rwillglc@bellsouth.net University of Alabama South 

Fernandez Lourdes mlfernan@email.arizona.edu University of Arizona West 

Kunz Susan skunz@mariposachc.net University of Arizona West 

Huff - Davis Anna huffannam@uams.edu University of Arkansas South 

Cho Sangsook sangsook.cho@acgov.org University of California at Berkeley West 

Cook Won Kim wonkimsf@yahoo.com University of California at Berkeley West 

Lee Hyun-Ju leehj@berkeley.edu University of California at Berkeley West 

Ballue Michael mballue@bhs-inc.org University of California at Los Angeles West 

Rudder Theresa theresarudder@msn.com University of Colorado Southwest 

Sandoval Antonio antonio@slvirc.org University of Colorado Southwest 



Hiedi Haines heidi-sahr@uiowa.edu University of Iowa Midwest 

Combs Candice ccombs@hospicebg.org University of Kentucky Southeast 

Godsey Tonya tonya.godsey@uky.edu University of Kentucky Southeast 

Good Sandy sbgood3@email.uky.edu University of Kentucky Southeast 

Maduka Chikezie chykemaduka@msn.com University of Maryland Northeast 

Randolph Suzanne srandolph@mayatech.com University of Maryland Southeast 

Kirk Judi jkirk@ywcaworcestor.org University of Massachusets Medical School Northeast 

Savage Clara csavage.commonpathways@gmail.com University of Massachusets Medical School Northeast 

Shad Sharon sharon.shadbegian@umassmed.edu University of Massachusets Medical School Northeast 

De Loney E. Hill cpyd@aol.com University of Michigan Midwest 

Greene-Moton Ella emgree@umich.edu University of Michigan Midwest 

Lewis E. Yvonne yvonlewis@hotmail.com University of Michigan Midwest 

Sparks Arlene asparks@co.genesee.mi.us University of Michigan Midwest 

McNeal Gabriel gabriel.mcneal@state.mn.us University of Minnesota Midwest 

Oliphant Jenny oliph001@umn.edu University of Minnesota Midwest 

Rodriguez-Hager Rosemarie rosemarie.rodriguez-hager@state.mn.us University of Minnesota Midwest 

Barnes Katie katiebarnes@unc.edu University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill Southeast 

Leysath Darlene leysathwal@aol.com University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill Southeast 

Zgibor Janice edcjan@pitt.edu University of Pittsburgh Southeast 

Reid John john.reid@rit.edu University of Rochester Northeast 

Starr Matthew matthew_starr@urmc.rochester.edu University of Rochester Northeast 

Blumberg Catherine cblumberg@sumtercountysc.org University of South Carolina South 

Pekuri Linda lpekuri@sumtercountysc.org University of South Carolina South 

Tovar Antonio tonytovar@hotmail.com University of South Florida South 

Cruz Maribel maribel.cruz@uth.tmc.edu University of Texas at Houston Southwest 

Cruz Jorge jorge.cruz@uth.tmc.edu University of Texas at Houston Southwest 

Lopez Kim kimklopez@hotmail.com University of Texas at Houston Southwest 

Hollins-Hauge Winona whollinshauge@yahoo.com University of Washington West 

Tang Gary garyt@acrs.org University of Washington West 



Conner Chuck chuckrayconner@yahoo.com West Virginia University Southeast 

Gilmer Jr. Paul 
pgilmer@trianamanagement.com OR 

pjgilmer@aol.com 
West Virginia University Southeast 

Bradford Sharon sharon.bradford@sawyer.edu Yale University Northeast 

Roberts Jacqueline jacquelineroberts@comcast.net Yale University Northeast 


